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Commissioner| f [ Q &_“t‘( ME [ moved for adoption
of the following Resolution
RESOLUTION NO 2020-5_

RESOLUTION SETTING THE 2020 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

FOR RIO GRANDE COUNTY
Day Date Holiday Comments
Wednesday, January 1 New Year’s Day
Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr
Monday, February 17 President’s Day
Friday, April 10 Good Friday 2 day
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day
Friday, July 3 Independence Day observed
Monday, September 7 Labor Day
Wednesday, November 11 Veterans Day
Thursday, November 26 Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 27 Day after Thanksgiving
Thursday, December 24 Christmas Eve
Friday, December 25 Christmas Day
Friday, January 1 New Year’s Day

The foregoing resolution was seconded by Commissioner C‘L Q% XONL0 ?‘Q ﬂi Q,“and passed on vote of the
Board of County Commissioners at a meeting of said Board on the 15th day of January, 2020.
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